20 East Greenway Plaza Ste 475, Houston, TX 77046 т 281.985.9900 www.sunnova.com



Homeowner Name and Address

Co-Owner Name (If Any)

Installation Location

Contractor Information

ERNEST RODGERS 12250 TULIPTREE CIR **RIVERSIDE, CA 92503**

12250 TULIPTREE CIR RIVERSIDE, CA 92503

Penguin Home Solutions 3564 Central Ave Suite 2B Riverside, CA 92506

License

CA: 1033658

Bryan Perkins HIS# 109866 SP

Contract ID

WC003010038

PPA-EZ AMENDMENT

I have read the This PPA Amendment is hereby made and entered into by and between Sunnova Energy Corporation and ERNEST RODGERS ("Parties") on November 10, 2020

Schedule A: Value Statement

Estimated Solar Energy Production

15,970 / kWh First Year Annual Production:

Initial Term Total Production: 376,176 / kWh

Payment Terms

\$0.00 Amount Due at Contract Signing:

Installation Fee: \$0.00

Annual Increase of Solar Energy Rate: 2.9 % / year First Year Solar Energy Rate, if paid by ACH: \$0.177 / kWh \$0.194 / kWh First Year Solar Energy Rate, if not paid by ACH: \$235.00/ month Monthly Bill in First Year, if paid by ACH: \$258.17 / month

Monthly Bill in First Year, if not paid by ACH:

| | | | | Prepay Option | Purchase Option |
|--------|----------------------|----------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| End of | Annual Price per kWh | Annual Price per kWh | Estimated kWh | Estimated Price to | Minimum Cash |
| Year | (assuming payment by | (assuming payment by | per year | Prepay the Remainder of | Purchase Price ¹ |
| | Credit Card) | ACH) | | the Initial Term ² | |
| 1 | \$0.194 | \$0.177 | 15,970 | \$51,464.36 | \$0.00 |
| 2 | \$0.200 | \$0.182 | 15,890 | \$51,072.88 | \$0.00 |
| 3 | \$0.206 | \$0.187 | 15,810 | \$50,597.89 | \$0.00 |
| 4 | \$0.212 | \$0.192 | 15,731 | \$50,019.94 | \$0.00 |
| 5 | \$0.218 | \$0.198 | 15,653 | \$49,338.97 | \$0.00 |
| 6 | \$0.224 | \$0.204 | 15,574 | \$48,548.03 | \$48,548.03 |
| 7 | \$0.231 | \$0.210 | 15,496 | \$47,646.24 | \$47,646.24 |
| 8 | \$0.237 | \$0.216 | 15,419 | \$46,613.38 | \$46,613.38 |
| 9 | \$0.244 | \$0.222 | 15,342 | \$45,447.41 | \$45,447.41 |
| 10 | \$0.251 | \$0.228 | 15,265 | \$44,139.73 | \$44,139.73 |
| 11 | \$0.259 | \$0.235 | 15,189 | \$42,687.01 | \$42,687.01 |
| 12 | \$0.266 | \$0.242 | 15,113 | \$41,068.47 | \$41,068.47 |
| 13 | \$0.274 | \$0.249 | 15,037 | \$39,279.48 | \$39,279.48 |
| 14 | \$0.282 | \$0.256 | 14,962 | \$37,309.37 | \$37,309.37 |

| Docus | | e ID: 70B85F2E-DFAE-4DC3 | | 14,887 | \$35,151.66 | \$35,151.66 |
|-------|-----|--------------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| | 1.0 | Ψυ.Δου | ψυ.Δυ3 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | 16 | \$0.298 | \$0.271 | 14,813 | \$32,785.23 | \$32,785.23 |
| | 17 | \$0.307 | \$0.279 | 14,739 | \$30,202.10 | \$30,202.10 |
| | 18 | \$0.316 | \$0.287 | 14,665 | \$27,389.09 | \$27,389.09 |
| | 19 | \$0.325 | \$0.295 | 14,592 | \$24,335.60 | \$24,335.60 |
| | 20 | \$0.334 | \$0.304 | 14,519 | \$21,020.55 | \$21,020.55 |
| | 21 | \$0.344 | \$0.313 | 14,446 | \$17,431.64 | \$17,431.64 |
| | 22 | \$0.354 | \$0.322 | 14,374 | \$13,552.59 | \$13,552.59 |
| | 23 | \$0.364 | \$0.331 | 14,302 | \$9,367.58 | \$9,367.58 |
| | 24 | \$0.375 | \$0.341 | 14,231 | \$4,855.98 | \$4,855.98 |
| | 25 | \$0.386 | \$0.351 | 14,159 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

¹⁾ Per Section 9, the price you will pay to purchase the System will be the greater of the System's fair market value ("FMV") and the amount shown above on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties wish to amend the following sections of the PPA. Parties hereby acknowledge and agree as follows

Owner's Name: ERNEST RODGERS

| Signature: | ERNEST RODGERS |
|-------------|-----------------|
| Digitature. | ENVES NOVGERS |

-DocuSigned by:

Date: November 10, 2020 | 12:50 MST

| Co-Own | er's | Name | (if | anv) | ١. |
|---------|-------|------|-----|------|----|
| CO-OWII | ici s | rame | ш | anv. | ۱. |

Signature:

Date:

Sunnova Energy Corporation:

John Santo Salvo

Authorized Signatory

Sunnova Energy Corporation

Date:

²⁾ Per Section 4 (j) of the PPA, the prepayment amounts shown above reflect a 5% present value discount rate.

